

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) Filing No. 19566 of 2025

Proqula Denta

....

..... Appellant

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Bindu Basni Devi
3. Uday Prakash Mishra

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : None.

For the State : None.

.....

05/27.11.2025 None appears on behalf of the appellant and even learned APP could not appear through Video Conferencing.

2. However, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to remove the surviving defects as pointed out by the office.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 27.11.2025

Kamlesh/