

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 1026 of 2025

Proqula Demta

....

.....Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.....Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate

For the State : None

.....

06/09.12.2025 Mr. Ashok Kumar, learned counsel has appeared and submitted that arguing counsel Mr. Pankaj Kumar Ravi is out of station for some personal work, therefore, he seeks adjournment in this matter.

2. Put up this case after one week.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 09.12.2025

RKM/