

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 1026 of 2025

Proqula Demta

....

... Appellant

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Bindu Basni Devi
3. Uday Prakash Mishra

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Pankaj Kumar Ravi, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, A. P. P.

....

I.A. No. 17373 of 2025

06/22.01.2026

I.A. No. 17373 of 2025 has been filed on behalf of the appellant by making prayer for deletion in prayer portion of Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 1026 of 2025 i.e. “during the pendency of the application, no coercive steps may be taken against the appellant” mistakenly, as it has been mentioned mistakenly in the prayer portion and which is not required.

2. No objection raised by the learned counsel for the State.

3. Under the circumstances, the prayer made in I.A. No. 17373 of 2025 for deletion of “during the pendency of the application, no coercive steps may be taken against the appellant” in the prayer portion of Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 1026 of 2025 is allowed. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to delete the said prayer in page-13 of Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 1026 of 2025 by red ink in course of the day.

4. Thus, I.A. No. 17373 of 2025 is allowed and stands disposed of.

5. On the request made by the learned counsel for the appellant, put up this case after four weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 22.01.2026
Kamlesh/