

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 1026 of 2025

Proqula Demta

..... Appellant

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Bindu Basni Devi

3.Uday Prakash Mishra

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Pankaj Kr. Ravi, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, A.P.P.

07/09.03.2026 Issue Notice to Respondent No. 2 and 3
in the matter of Admission as well as Limitation by
Speed Post with A/D as well as Ordinary Process,
requisites for which must be filed within two weeks
from today, failing which this case shall stand
dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

2. Put up this case after Six (06) weeks, if
requisites are filed.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.

Dated 09.03.2026